MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SHILLONG

NO.MPSC/Ex-C/35/2014-2015/252,

Dated Shillong, the 5th September, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

The results of the Half Yearly Departmental Examinations held from 14th to 18th Nov, 2016 at Shillong, Tura and Jowai Centres have been finalised and approved by the Commission. The following Officers of the **Excise** are declared to have passed in the subject(s) shown against each.

SL. NO	NAMES	SUBJECT(s) IN WHICH HE/SHE PASSED
1.	DAKERSHISHA MYLLIEMNGAP, D.S.E.	1. Languages.
2.	BENILLA. K. SANGMA, INSPECTOR OF EXCISE.	 Excise Law 1st Paper (without books) Excise Law 2nd Paper (with books)
3.	BANDONBOKLANG L. MARSHILLONG, INSPECTOR OF EXCISE.	1. Accounts (with books)
4.	SAINDUR MAME KSHIAR, INSPECTOR OF EXCISE.	1. Accounts (with books)
5.	STEPHAN KHONGJEE, INSPECTOR OF EXCISE.	1. Accounts (with books)
6.	DAVID NGAITE, INSPECTOR OF EXCISE.	1. Accounts (with books)
7.	JWORD WARJRI, ASSISTANT INSPECTOR OF EXCISE.	 Excise Law 1st Paper (without books) Excise Law 2nd Paper (with books)
8.	EVAIAKMENLANG DKHAR, ASSISTANT INSPECTOR OF EXCISE.	 Excise Law 1st Paper (without books) Excise Law 2nd Paper (with books)
9.	IUSSLANDAR KHARBAN, ASSISTANT INSPECTOR OF EXCISE	1. Excise Law 1 st Paper (without books)
11.	CASPER B. SANGMA, INSPECTOR OF EXCISE.	1. Accounts (with books)
12.	KALSIN. K. SANGMA, INSPECTOR OF EXCISE.	1. Excise Law 1 st Paper (without books)
13.	TENGRIK. N. MARAK, INSPECTOR OF EXCISE.	1. Accounts (with books)

Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission. Shillong.

Memo. NO.MPSC/Ex-C/35/2014-2015/252-A

Dated Shillong, the 5th September, 2017.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Commissioner of Excise for favour of information and necessary action.
- 2. The Hon'ble Chairman/ Members, M.P.S.C. for information.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, East/West/South West Khasi Hills, East/West Jaintia Hills,
- East/West/North/South/South West Garo Hills, Ri Bhoi Districts for information.
- 4. The Director of Printing & Stationery for favour of immediate publication in the next issue of the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 5. The Officer on Special Duty, MPSC Cell, Tura/Jowai/Nongstoin/Williamnagar/Baghmara/Nongpoh for information and necessary action.
- 6. M.P.S.C. website (www.mpsc.nic.in)

Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission. Shillong.